Fee and Earnest Money deposited in any other form besides as mentioned above sub-paras shall render the bid non-responsive.

- 17. All the Bank Guarantees submitted towards EMD/Performance Security/Additional Performance Security should be verifiable and encashable from a branch situated in a city where the office of Divisional Officer is located.
- 18. All the documents as specified in the technical bid/eligibility bid document should be uploaded within the period of bid submission. U.P. Jal Nigam will not be liable for incomplete/inaccurate / non-submission of bid for any reason whatsoever including technical reasons. It is made clear that separate submission of originals of any documents (except Bank Guarantee) other than scanning and uploading them, are not required, unless called for, after opening of financial bid.

19. The bid submission shall become invalid if:

- (i) The bidder is found ineligible.
- (ii) The bidder does not upload all the documents as stipulated in the bid document.
- (iii) If any discrepancy is noticed between uploaded documents and originals/hard copies submitted later.
- (iv) If subsequent to due date of submission of bid and/or after its submission bidder makes any further communication/ representation with with regard to the bid (whether technical or financial) than otherwise called for by the undersigned as a clarification.
- (v) If a bidder does not quote any percentage above/below/par on the total amount of the tender or any section/sub head in percentage rate tender. Further the tender will not be considered as lowest bid.
- (vi) Conditional tenders or Tenders without e-tender document fee & earnest money or invalid earnest money shall be summarily rejected.
- 20. The Bidder shall have to submit additional security/performance security with acceptance of Bid in compliance to GO. No. 622/23-12-2012-2 Audit/08 TG-2 dated 08.06.2012, or as amended till date, if cost in the financial bid is found to be very below.
- 21. Intending Bidders are advised to inspect and examine the site and its surroundings and satisfy themselves before submitting their bids as to the nature of the ground and sub-soil (so far as is practicable), the form and nature of the site, the means of access to the site, the accommodation they may require and in general shall themselves obtain all necessary information as to risks, contingencies and other circumstance which may influence or affect their bid. A bidder shall be deemed to have full knowledge of the site, whether he inspects it or not, and no extra charge consequent to any misunderstanding or otherwise shall be allowed. The bidder shall be responsible for arranging and maintaining at his own cost all materials, tools & plans, water, electricity access, faculties for workers and all others services required for executing the work unless otherwise specifically provided for in the contract documents. Submission of a bid by a bidder implies that he has read this notice and all other contract documents and has made himself aware of the instructions, scope and specifications of the work to be done and local conditions and other factors having a bearing on the execution of the work.
- 22. Canvassing whether directly or indirectly, in connection with bids is strictly prohibited and the bids submitted by the bidders who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection &will be debarred from future tender in U P Jal Nigam.
- 23. The bidder shall not be permitted to bid for works under supervisory control of Superintending Engineer and Executive Engineer concerned who is responsible for execution of work, in which his near relative is posted. He shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any officer in the U P Jal Nigam. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him, if empanelled with U P Jal Nigam, liable to

be removed from the approved list of contractors of U P Jal Nigam and make him liable for black listing.

- 24. No Engineer or other Gazetted Officer employed in Engineering or Administrative duties in an Engineering U.P. Jal Nigam of the STATE GOVERNMENT/State U.P. Jal Nigam Undertaking is allowed to work as a contractor for a period of two years after his retirement from Government service, without the prior permission of the Government of U.P. in writing. This contract is liable to be cancelled if either the contractor or any of his employees is found any time to be such a person who had not obtained the permission of the Government of U.P. as aforesaid before submission of the bid or engagement in the contractor's service.
- 25. Cluster-1 consists of districts from Basti, Gorakhpur, Azamgarh and Varanasi revenue divisions.

(G P Shukla) Chief Engineer (Rural)

Endt. No. and Date as above:-

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. PS to Managing Director, U P Jal Nigam for cognizance of Managing Director, U.P. Jal Nigam
- 2. Superintending Engineer (Rural), U P Jal Nigam, Lucknow.
- Public Relations Officer, U.P. Jal Nigam, Lucknow along with six copies of tender notice and CD of the same for immediate vide publicity through news papers with the request to send the intimation regarding date of first insertion of the tender notice in the news papers along with copy to the concerned news papers at the earliest.
- 4. Executive Engineer (EDP) with CD of tender notice for posting at U.P. Jal Nigam website.
- 5. Joint Director (C.P. Unit) U.P. Jal Nigam, Lucknow.
- 6. Accountant/Cashier, Field Officer Community Participation Unit, U.P. Jal Nigam, Lucknow for necessary action.
- 7. Notice Board.

Chief Engineer (Rural)



दैनिक समाचार पत्रों के प्रकाशनार्थ निविदा सूचना

उ०प्र० जल निगम

6, राणा प्रताप मार्ग, लखनऊ।

ई- निविदा सूचना (पुनः आमंत्रण / अल्पकालीन)

नि०सू० संख्याः २२८ / डब्ल्यू-16 / २७

दिनांक 23.07.2020

अध्यक्ष उ० प्र० जल निगम की ओर से इस कार्यालय के निविदा सूचना संख्या 116/डब्ल्यू—16/13 दिनांक 08.05.2020 द्वारा प्रदेश के विभिन्न जनपदों में सौर ऊर्जा आधारित आर्सेनिक एवं फ्लोराईड िर्मूवल यूनिटों की आपूर्ति, अधिष्ठापन कार्य हेतु द्वि—निविदा प्रणाली (तकनीकी क्षमता एवं वित्तीय निविदा) के आधार पर ऑनलाईन निविदाएं आमंत्रित की गयी थी। उक्त निविदा में किसी भी निविदादाता के अर्ह न पाये जाने के कारण कार्य की समयबद्धता के दृष्टिगत निम्न निविदा सूचनाओं के माध्यम से अल्पकालीन ऑनलाईन निविदाएं दिनांक 11.08.2020 को अपराह्न 17:00 बजे तक पुनः आमंत्रित की जाती हैं।

निविदाओं के तकनीक प्रस्ताव दिनांक 13.08.2020 को अपराहन 14:00 बजे खोले जायेंगे। निविदा प्रपत्र दिनांक 24.07. 2020 से दिनांक 11.08.2020 के मध्य वेबसाईट https://etender.up.nic.in से डाऊनलोड किये जा सकेंगे। निविदा हेतु धरोहर धनराशि का मूल्य उक्त विस्तृत निविदा सूचनाओं में अंकित हैं। निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य स्व 20000 + 18 प्रतिशत जी०एस०टी० = रू० 23600.00 प्रत्येक है।

निविदाएं ऑनलाईन ही स्वीकार की जायेंगी, जिसके लिये निविदादाता को ई— निविदा प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने हेतु आवश्यक कार्यवाही पूर्ण करनी होगी।

> (जी. पी० शुक्ला) मुख्य अभियन्ता (ग्रामीण)